
Middle School 
Calendar 
of Events

September
Sept. 7 | Sunday MS Ignite Kick Off, 10:20am(ish)
Sept. 9 | Tuesday MS ReFuel Kick Off, 6-7:30pm
Sept. 14 | Sunday MS Ignite, 10:20(ish)
 MS Family Lunch, following worship
Sept. 16 | Tuesday MS ReFuel: Coke Clubs, 6-7:30pm
Sept. 23 | Tuesday MS ReFuel, 6-7:30pm 
Sept. 28 | Sunday MS Ignite, 10:20(ish)
Sept. 30 | Tuesday MS ReFuel Service Night, 6-7:30pm

October
Oct. 4 | Saturday The Hunt, 6-9pm
Oct. 5/12/26 | Sundays MS Ignite, 10:20(ish)
Oct. 7 | Tuesday MS ReFuel: Coke Clubs, 6-7:30pm
Oct. 14/21 | Tuesdays MS ReFuel, 6-7:30pm 
Oct. 28 | Tuesday MS ReFuel: Reverse Trick-or-Treating 
   at a retirement home, 6-7:30pm 

November
Nov. 2/9/23/30 | Sundays MS Ignite, 10:20(ish)
Nov. 4 | Tuesday MS ReFuel: Coke Clubs, 6-7:30pm
Nov. 11/18 | Tuesdays MS ReFuel, 6-7:30pm
Nov. 14-15 | Fri.-Sun. MS Retreat at Portage Lake

December
Dec. 2 | Tuesday MS ReFuel: Coke Clubs, 6-7:30pm
Dec. 7/14 | Sundays MS Ignite, 10:20(ish)
Dec. 9 | Tuesday MS ReFuel Christmas Party, 6-7:30pm
Dec. 21/28 | Sundays Christmas Break

Does your student have games, 
concerts, art shows or performances? 

Share the details with Angel via text or email!

DETAILS
MS Ignite (7th-8th)
Sunday mornings during worship. 
Students begin worship with their 
families and are dismissed around 
10:20ish to head down to the middle 
school room (131) for donuts/bagels 
and small group time spent in God’s 
Word. MS Ignite doesn’t meet the 3rd 
Sundays of the month as students 
worship with their families and 
partake in Communion.
MS Refuel 7th/8th grade youth 
group meets on Tuesday evenings 
from 6-7:30pm. Dinner (pizza) is 
included other than Coke Clubs 
nights.
For Coke Clubs, students will need to 
bring money for dinner or a snack at 
a local fast food restaurant (typically 
Culvers) where students will have 
small group discussions with one of 
our amazing middle school leaders. 

~~~

Questions?
Contact Angel Baum
(abaum@thornapple.org)
Get our emails (parents)
Shoot Angel an email to be added
Join the text thread (parents)
Text "Yes" to 87447 to opt in
Instagram
@thornapplestudents
Facebook
@Thornapple Student Ministries
thornapple.org/students


